
Product Information

Applicable faucet trim:
Bath faucet spout with lever handles* K-T8238-4
Bath faucet spout with swirl lever handles* K-T8238-4A
Applicable valve system:
1/2″ high-flow** K-300-K-NA
* High-flow valve system must be ordered to complete
faucet.
** Required for configuration illustrated.

Handles are ADA compliant.

Installation Notes
Install this product according to the installation guide.

Lever Swirl

5/8" ID

1/4" (6 mm) to 
2-1/8" (5.4 cm) 
Max Rim- or 
Deck-Mount

Rim- or Deck-Mount 
Installation

8" (20.3 cm) Min

5/8" OD
(Supplied by Installer)

1-1/8" 
(2.9 cm) D.

7/8" 
(2.2 cm) D.

Rough + Finished 
Deck-Mount 
Installation

1-13/16"
(4.6 cm)

7/16"
(1.1 cm)

2-1/4"
(5.7 cm)

1-1/4"
(3.2 cm)

6-1/4"
(15.9 cm) 5-1/4"

(13.3 cm)

9-5/8" (24.4 cm)

1/4" (6 mm) to 1-1/4" 
(3.2 cm) Max  
Finished Deck

2-1/8" (5.4 cm) Max 
Rough Deck

2-1/4"
(5.7 cm)

3-1/8"
(7.9 cm)

2-1/2" 
(6.4 cm) D.

2-1/2" 
(6.4 cm) D.

2-3/4"
(7 cm)

3"
(7.6 cm)

Roughing-In
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